MESSRS. COUTTS & YOUNIE, Granite Merchants, | Aberdeen (in Voluntary Liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Section 185 of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, of the following Resolution, which has been duly passed and

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily, and "that Mr. John Younie, Managing Director "and Secretary, be appointed Liquidator."

JOHN YOUNIE, Liquidator.

Dated this 11th May 1920.

·COUTTS & YOUNIE LIMITED, Granite Merchants, Aberdeen (in Voluntary Liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Section 188 of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, that a Meeting of Creditors of the above named Company will be held within the Office of J. seph Johnston, Solicitor, 129 Union Street, Aberdeen, on Friday the 28th May 1920, at 3 o'clock afternoon.

JOHN YOUNIE, Liquidator.

Dated this 11th May 1920.

DUNS DRUG STORES LIMITED (in Liquidation).

THE above Company, having passed a Special Resolution to wind up voluntarily, notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 188 of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, that a Meeting of Creditors of Duns Drug Stores Limited will be held within my Office, 138 Bath Street, Glasgow, on Thursday the 27th day of May 1920, at 3 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purposes provided in the said Section.

All persons claiming to be Creditors are requested to forthwith send to the Liquidator a statement of

their : ccount or claim.

JOHN WISHART, Liquidator.

138 Bath Street, Glasgow, 12th May 1920.

NOTE.—The above Meeting is called to comply with the terms of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1918. All Creditors will be paid in full.

LOSSIEMOUTH STEAM DRIFTERS' STORE COM PANY LIMITED (in Liquidation).

Notice is hereby given, in pursuance of Section 195 (a) of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, that a General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company will be held within the Office of Mr. Fred. A. Ritson, C.A., 78 High Street, Elgin, on Thursday, 17th June 1920, at 2.30 p.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before them, showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator; and also, by Extraordinary Resolution, determining the manner in which the books, accounts, and other documents of the Company, and of the Liquidator thereof, shall be disposed of. .shall be disposed of.

Dated this 10th day of May 1920.

FRED. A. RITSON, C.A., Liquidator.

PETITION having been presented to the Sheriff A of Stirling, Dumbarton, and Clackmannan at Dumbarton, at the instance of the County Council Dumbarton, at the instance of the County Council of the County of Dumbarton, incorporated under the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1889, a Creditor of the Reverend Allan Bayne, 120 Main Street, Renton, to the extent required by law, for Sequestration of the Estates of the said Reverend ALLAN BAYNE, the Sheriff-Substitute of this date granted Warrant to cite in terms of the Statutes the said Reverend Allan Bayne to appear in the Court House at Dumbarton on an inducing of ten days from the date of such cite. on an induciæ of ten days from the date of such cita-tion, to show cause why Sequestration of his Estates should not be awarded; of all which Intimation is hereby given.

. JOHN W. L. CRAIG, Agent for Petitioners.

County Buildings, Dumbarton, 11th May 1920.

SEQUESTRATION OF JOHN MARSHALL, Carriage Hirer, Allandale, Colinton, Midlothian.

ROBERT GREENWOOD MORTON, ROBERT GREENWOOD MORTON, Chartered Accountant, 8 North Saint David Street, Edinburgh, has been elected Trustee on the Estate; and David Waddell, Ironmonger, Colinton, Alexander Thomson, Joiner, Colinton, and Robert Malcolm, 39 London Street, Edinburgh, have been elected Commissioners. The Examination of the Bankrupt will take place in the Sheriff Court House, George IV. Bridge, Edinburgh, on Tuesday the 25th day of May 1920, at two o'clock afternoon. The Creditors will meet in the Chambers of the Trustee. 8 North Saint David Street. Chambers of the Trustee, 8 North Saint David Street, Edinburgh, on Friday the 4th day of June 1920, at eleven o'clock forenoon.

ROBERT G. MORTON, C.A., Trustee.

8 North Saint David Street, Edinburgh, 14th May 1920.

NOTICE.

HE Subscriber Mr. Percy Robert Kerr, Tea and Sugar Merchant, Glasgow, retired from the Firm of SMITH & SHARP, Tea and Sugar Merchants, Virginia Street, Glasgow, as at 23rd April 1920.

The other Subscriber Mr. Charles Ferguson Kerr, Tea and Sugar Merchant, Glasgow, will continue the Residual Richards and Sugar Merchant, Glasgow, will continue the

Business under the old Firm name, and will receive all debts due to, and will pay all debts due by, the said Firm.

Glasgow, 6th May 1920.

PERCY ROBERT KERR.

ROB. MARSHALL, Writer, Glasgow, SADIE HALDANE, Typist, 26 Granville Street West, Glasgow, Witnesses to the Signature of the said Percy Robert Kerr.

CHARLES F. KERR.

ALEX. KAY, Law-Clerk, 77 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow, J. F. MAILLIE, Law-Apprentice, 77 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow, Witnesses to the Signature of the said Charles Ferguson Kerr.

NQTICE.

THE Firm of JOHN M. WATSON & SON, Stockbrokers, 10 Panmure Street, Dundee, of which William M'Glashan Grant and John Caird Watson were sole Partners, was DISSOLVED, as at 30th April 1920, mutual consent, by the retiral therefrom of Mr.

The Business will continue to be carried on by Mr. Grant under the same Firm name of John M. Watson

Mr. Grant is authorised to uplift all the debts due to, and he will discharge the whole debts and liabilities of, the Firm.

Dated at Dundee, 12th May 1920.

W. M. GRANT. J. CAIRD WATSON.

Witnesses to the Signatures of William M'Glashan Grant and John Caird

Watson—
J. M'LEAN LAING, Solicitor, Dundee. WILLIAM BATCHELOR, Clerk, 10 Pan-

mure Street, Dundee.

NOTICE.

THE Subscriber Robert Douglas MacGregor, East India Merchant, 137 West George Street, Glasgow, retired, as at 31st December 1919, from the Firm of WALTER DUNCAN & CO., East India Merchants, carrying on business at 137 West George Street, Glasgow, and 149 Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.

The Business will continue to be carried on as heretofore by the remaining Partners, Mr. John Duncan